
FIXED FRAME
WIRELESS
uživatelský manuál

Děkujeme za zakoupení stojánku s bezdrátovým nabíjením FIXED 
Frame Wireless. Produkt FIXED Frame Wireless je stojánek s 
funkcí bezdrátového nabíjení, kde díky dvěma cívkám lze telefon 
nabíjet jak vertikálně, tak horizontálně. 

Před použitím si pročtěte tento manuál. 

Výkonná, bezdrátová nabíječka FIXED Frame Wireless ve formě 
stojánku, vám umožní bezdrátového nabíjení s výkonem 5W, 7.5W, 
10W a 15W, dobíjí mobilní telefony téměř stejnou rychlostí jako 
nabíječka do sítě, ale bez zamotaných kabelů.

POPIS PRODUKTU 

Dvě nabíjecí cívky vám umožní nabíjet jak naležato, tak na stojato. 
Efektní zelená LED indikace signalizuje nabíjení 5W, 7.5W, 10W. 
Rychlé nabíjení a 15 W je signalizováno modrou LED. V případě, že 
udržujete svůj telefon v ochranném pouzdře, potěší vás, že tato 

výkonná nabíječka umožňuje nabíjení až do vzdálenosti 8 mm a 
zvládá tak i ty nejtlustší obaly nebo kryty. 

SPECIFIKACE PRODUKTU

Výstup:  15W/10W/7.5W/5W 
Vstup: 5V/3A, 9V2A, 12V/1,5A  
Frekvence:  110-205 kHz 
Materiál:  Aluminium, PC, silicon 
Hmotnost:  125g 
Rozměry:  6,66 x 10,34 x 8,38 cm 
Vzdálenost pro bezdrátové nabíjení: <8mm 
Efektivita:  >70% 

SOUČÁST BALENÍ

1x  nabíjecí stojánek FIXED Frame Wireless 
1x uživatelský manuál 
1x USB kabel pro napájení

POZNÁMKY

Na výrobek se vztahuje záruka podle zákonných předpisů platných 
v zemích, kde je prodáván. V případě problémů se servisem se 
obraťte na prodejce, u něhož jste zařízení zakoupili. FIXED 
nepřebírá odpovědnost za škody způsobené nevhodným 
používáním produktu.

Uchovejte manuál.

ŘEŠENÍ POTÍŽÍ

V případě potíží s výrobkem můžete kontaktovat naši podporu na 
webové adrese www.fixed.zone/podpora 

Tento produkt je označen CE v souladu s 
ustanovením směrnice EMC 2014/30/EU a RoHS 
2011/65/EU. Tímto společnost FIXED.zone a.s. 
prohlašuje, že tento výrobek je v souladu se 
základními požadavky a dalšími příslušnými 
ustanoveními směrnic EMC 2014/30/EU a 
2011/65/EU. 

FIXED.zone a.s.

FIXED FRAME
WIRELESS
instrukcja obsługi

Dziękujemy za zakupienie stojaka z ładowaniem bezprzewo-
dowym FIXED Frame Wireless. Produkt FIXED Frame Wireless jest 
stojakiem z funkcją ładowania bezprzewodowego, który dzięki 
dwóm cewkom potrafi ładować telefon zarówno w pozycji 
pionowej, jak i poziomej. Przed użyciem prosimy zapoznać się z 
niniejszą instrukcją. 

Wydajna ładowarka bezprzewodowa FIXED Frame Wireless w 
postaci stojaka, umożliwia ładowanie bezprzewodowe mocą 5W, 
7.5W, 10W i 15W, ładuje telefony prawie tak samo szybko jak 
ładowarka sieciowa, tylko bez plątających się kabli. 

OPIS PRODUKTU

Dwie cewki ładujące pozwalają na ładowanie w pozycji zarówno 
leżącej, jak i stojącej.  Efektowna zielona lampka LED sygnalizuje 
ładowanie 5W, 7.5W, 10W. Szybkie ładowanie oraz 15 W jest 
sygnalizowane niebieskim wskaźnikiem LED.  

Jeżeli trzymasz swój telefon w etui ochronnym, to na pewno 
ucieszysz się, że wydajna ładowarka umożliwia ładowanie w 
odległości do 8 mm, a zatem potrafi pokonać nawet najgrubsze 
opakowania lub osłony. 

SPECYFIKACJA PRODUKTU

Wyjście:  15W/10W/7.5W/5W 
Wejście:  5V/3A, 9V/2A, 12V/1,5A  
Częstotliwość:  110-205 kHz 
Materiał:   aluminium, PC, silikon 
Waga:   125g 
Wymiary:   6,66 x 10,34 x 8,38 cm 
Odległość do ładowania bezprzewodowego: <8mm 
Sprawność:   > 70%

OPAKOWANIE ZAWIERA

1szt. stojak ładujący FIXED Frame Wireless
1 szt. podręcznik użytkownika
1 szt. kabel zasilający USB  

UWAGI

Produkt jest objęty gwarancją zgodnie z przepisami prawnymi 
obowiązującymi w kraju sprzedaży. W przypadku problemów z 
serwisem prosimy zwrócić się do punktu sprzedaży, w którym 
urządzenie zostało zakupione. FIXED nie przejmuje 

odpowiedzialności za szkody spowodowane niewłaściwym 
używaniem produktu.

Zachowaj instrukcję.

ROZWIĄZYWANIE PROBLEMÓW

W przypadku problemów z produktem prosimy skontaktować się z 
naszym Działem Wsparcia na stronie internetowej 
www.fixed.zone/podpora

Produkt posiada oznakowanie CE zgodnie z 
postanowieniami dyrektywy EMC 2014/30/UE oraz 
RoHS 2011/65/UE. Spółka FIXED.zone a.s. 
niniejszym deklaruje, że produkt spełnia 
podstawowe wymagania i inne stosowne 
postanowienia dyrektyw EMC 2014/30/UE oraz 
2011/65/UE. 

 FIXED.zone a.s.

FIXED FRAME
WIRELESS
manuál

Ďakujeme za zakúpenie stojanu s bezdrôtovým nabíjaním FIXED 
Frame Wireless. Produkt FIXED Frame Wireless je stojan s 
funkciou bezdrôtového nabíjania, kde je vďaka dvom cievkam 
možné telefón nabíjať ako vertikálne, tak horizontálne. 

Pred použitím si prečítajte tento manuál. 

Výkonná, bezdrôtová nabíjačka FIXED Frame Wireless vo forme 
stojanu, vám umožní bezdrôtové nabíjanie s výkonom 5W, 7.5W, 
10W a 15W, dobíja mobilné telefóny takmer rovnakou rýchlosťou 
ako nabíjačka do siete, ale bez zamotaných káblov. 

POPIS PRODUKTU

Dve nabíjacie cievky vám umožnia nabíjať ako naležato, tak na 
stojato. Zelená LED indikácia signalizuje nabíjanie 5W, 7.5W, 10W. 
Rýchle nabíjanie a 15 W je signalizované modrou LED. 

V prípade, že udržujete svoj telefón v ochrannom puzdre, poteší 
vás, že táto výkonná nabíjačka umožňuje nabíjanie až do 
vzdialenosti 8 mm a zvláda tak aj tie najhrubší obaly alebo kryty.

ŠPECIFIKÁCIA PRODUKTU

Výstup:  15W / 10W / 7.5W / 5W 
Vstup:  5V / 3A, 9V2A, 12V / 1,5A 
Frekvencia:  110-205 kHz 
Materiál:  Aluminium, PC, silicon 
Hmotnosť:  125g 
Rozmery:  6,66 x 10,34 x 8,38 cm 
Vzdialenosť pre bezdrôtové nabíjanie: <8mm 
Efektivita:  >70% 

SÚČASŤ BALENIA

1x  nabíjací stojan FIXED Frame Wireless 
1x  manuál 
1x  USB kábel pre napájanie 

POZNÁMKY

Na výrobok sa vzťahuje záruka podľa zákonných predpisov 
platných v krajinách, kde je predávaný. V prípade problémov so 
servisom kontaktujte predajcu, u ktorého ste zariadenie zakúpili. 

FIXED nepreberá zodpovednosť za škody spôsobené nevhodným 

používaním produktu. Uchovajte manuál. 

RIEŠENIE PROBLÉMOV

V prípade problémov s výrobkom môžete kontaktovať našu 
podporu na webovej adrese www.fixed.zone/podpora 

Tento produkt je označený CE v súlade s 
ustanoveniami smerníc EMC 2014/35/EU a RoHS 
2011/65/EU. Týmto spoločnosť FIXED.zone a.s. 
prehlasuje, že tento výrobok je v súlade so 
základnými požiadavkami a ďalšími príslušnými 
ustanoveniami smerníc EMC 2014/35/EU a 
2011/65/EU. 

FIXED.zone a.s. 

FIXED FRAME
WIRELESS
användarmanual

Tack för att du köpte stativ med trådlös laddning FIXED Frame 
Wireless. FIXED Frame Wireless är ett stativ med trådlös 
laddningsfunktion, där telefonen tack vare två spolar kan laddas 
både vertikalt och horisontellt. 

Läs igenom denna handbok innan du använder produkten. 

En effektiv trådlös laddare FIXED Frame Wireless i form av ett 
stativ möjliggör trådlös laddning med en effekt på 5W, 7.5W, 10W 
och 15W. Den kan ladda mobiltelefoner med nästan samma 
hastighet som en nätladdare, men utan trasslade kablar. 

PRODUKTBESKRIVNING

Med två laddningsspiraler kan du ladda både liggande och 
stående. En grön lysdiod indikerar laddning med 5W, 7,5W eller 
10W. Snabbladdning och 15 W indikeras av en blå lysdiod.  
Om du har din telefon i ett skyddande fodral kommer du att bli glad 

att veta att denna kraftfulla laddare tillåter laddningsavstånd upp 
till 8 mm och kan gå igenom även de tjockaste fodral eller skydd. 

PRODUKTSPECIFIKATIONER

Utgång:  15W / 10W/ 7.5W / 5W 
Ingång: 5V/3A, 9V2A, 12V/1.5A  
Frekvens:  110-205 kHz 
Material:  Aluminium, PC, silikon 
Vikt:  125g 
Mått:  6,66 x 10,34 x 8,38 cm 
Avstånd för trådlös laddning: <8mm 
Effektivitet:  > 70 % 

DET SOM INGÅR I PAKETET: 

1x  laddningsstativ FIXED Frame Wireless 
1x  användarmanual 
1x  USB-C-kabel för strömförsörjning  

ANMÄRKNINGAR

Produkten är garanterad i enlighet med de rättsliga bestämmelser 
som gäller i länderna där den säljs. Om du har problemen med 
service, kontakta den återförsäljare som du köpte utrustningen 
hos. FIXED tar inget ansvar för skador som orsakats av felaktig 
användning av produkten.

Ta hand om manualen.

FELSÖKNING

Om du har problem med din produkt kan du kontakta vår support 
på följande adress www.fixed.zone/podpora 

Denna produkt är CE-märkt i enlighet med 
EMC-direktivet 2014/30/EU och RoHS-direktivet 
2011/65/EU. FIXED.zone a.s. förklarar härmed att 
denna produkt uppfyller de grundläggande kraven 
och andra relevanta bestämmelser i 
EMC-direktiven 2014/30/EU och 2011/65/EU.  

 FIXED.zone a.s.

FIXED FRAME
WIRELESS
User Manual

Thank you for purchasing the FIXED Frame Wireless charging 
stand. FIXED Frame Wireless product is a stand with a wireless 
charging function, where thanks to two coils, the phone can be 
charged both vertically and horizontally. 

Read this manual before use. 

Powerful FIXED Frame Wireless charger in the form of a stand 
allows you to charge wirelessly with a power of 5 W, 7.5 W, 10 W 
and 15 W. It charges mobile phones at almost the same speed as a 
mains charger, but without tangled cables. 

PRODUCT DESCRIPTION

Two charging coils allow you to charge both horizontally and 
vertically.  Fancy green LED indicates charging 5 W, 7.5 W, 10 W. 
Fast charging and 15 W is indicated by a blue LED.  If you keep your 
phone in a protective case, you will be pleased that this powerful 

charger allows charging up to a distance of 8 mm and thus 
handles even the thickest cases or covers. 

PRODUCT SPECIFICATIONS

Output:  15W/10W/7.5W/5W 
Input:  5V/3A, 9V/2A, 12V/1.5A  
Frequency:  110-205 kHz 
Material:  Aluminum, PC, silicone 
Weight:  125g 
Dimensions:  6.66 x 10.34 x 8.38 cm 
Distance for wireless charging: <8mm 
Efficiency:  > 70% 

PACKAGE INCLUDES

1x  FIXED Frame Wireless charging stand 
1x  User manual 
1x  USB power cable  

NOTES

The product is covered by the warranty in accordance with the 
legal regulations in force in the countries where it is sold. In the 
event of service problems, contact the dealer from whom you 
purchased the product. FIXED assumes no liability for damage 
caused by improper use of the product.

TROUBLESHOOTING

If you have a problem with the product, you can contact our 
support service at www.fixed.zone/podpora 

This product is CE marked in accordance with EMC 
Directive EMC 2014/30/EU and RoHS 2011/65/EU. 
FIXED.zone a.s. hereby declares that this product 
is in compliance with essential requirements and 
other relevant provisions of EMC Directives EMC 
2014/30/EU and RoHS 2011/65/EU. 

FIXED.zone a.s.

FIXED FRAME
WIRELESS
brukermanual

Takk skal du ha for å ha kjøpt stativ FIXED Frame Wireless med 
trådløs lading. FIXED Frame Wireless er et stativ som støtter 
trådløs lading, med to spoler som muliggjør at telefonen kan lades 
både vertikalt og horisontalt. 

Gå gjennom og les denne manualen før bruk. 

En effektiv og rask trådløs lader FIXED Frame Wireless i form av et 
stativ muliggjør trådløs lading med en effekt på 5W, 7,5W, 10W og 
15W. Den kan lade mobiltelefoner med nesten samme hastighet 
som en nettlader, men uten sammenviklede kabler. 

PRODUKTBESKRIVELSE

To ladebatterier muliggjør både horisontal og vertikal lading. Fin 
grønn LED-visning signalerer lading 5W, 7,5W, 10W. Hurtiglading 
og 15 W indikeres med en blå LED. Hvis du har telefonen i et 
beskyttende etui, kommer du til å være glad for at denne kraftige 

laderen tillater ladeavstand opptil 8 mm og dermed de tykkeste 
etuiene eller dekslene er ikke noe problem for dem. 

SPESIFISERING AV PRODUKTET

Utgang:  15W/10W/7.5W/5W 
Inngang:  5V/3A, 9V2A, 12V/1,5A  
Frekvens:  110-205 kHz 
Materiale:  Aluminium, PC, silikon 
Vekt:  125g 
Mål:  6,66 x 10,34 x 8,38 cm 
Avstand for trådløs lading: <8mm 
Effektivitet:  > 70 % 

HVA SOM FØLGER MED I PAKNINGEN

1x  ladestativ FIXED Frame Wireless 
1x  brukermanual 
1x  USB-C-strømkabel  

MERKNADER

For produktet gjelder garanti iht. lovforskrifter som gjelder i de 
landene der produktet selges. Skulle du få problemer med 
service, så vennligst henvend deg til forhandleren du kjøpte 
enheten hos. FIXED tar ikke på seg ansvaret for skader forårsaket 
av gal bruk av produktet.

Ta vare på manualen.

PROBLEMLØSNING

Skulle det oppstå problemer med produktet, kan du kontakte vår 
kundestøtte via nettadressen www.fixed.zone/podpora 

Dette produktet er CE-merket i samsvar med 
bestemmelsene i direktiv EMC 2014/30/EU og 
RoHS 2011/65/EU. Herved erklærer foretaket 
FIXED.zone a.s. at dette produktet er i samsvar 
med grunnleggede krav og andre relevante 
bestemmelser i direktivene EMC 2014/30/EU og 
2011/65/EU. 

 FIXED.zone a.s.

FIXED FRAME
WIRELESS
Benutzerhandbuch

Wir möchten uns bei Ihnen für die Anschaffung des drahtlosen 
Ladeständers FIXED Frame Wireless herzlich bedanken. Unser 
Produkt FIXED Frame Wireless ist ein Ständer mit der Funktion 
des drahtlosen Ladens, wobei die zwei Spulen ermöglichen, das 
Mobiltelefon vertikal, sowie horizontal zu laden. 

Lesen Sie dieses Handbuch vor dem Einsatz durch. 

Leistungsstarkes, drahtloses Ladegerät FIXED Frame Wireless in 
der Form eines Ständers ermöglicht drahtloses Laden mit der 
Leistung von 5W, 7.5W, 10W und 15W, die Mobiltelefone werden 
mit fast gleicher Geschwindigkeit wie mit einem Netzladegerät 
geladen, jedoch ohne verwickelte Kabel. 

PRODUKTBESCHREIBUNG

Zwei Ladespulen ermöglichen, waagrecht, sowie senkrecht zu 
laden. Beeindruckende grüne LED-Anzeige signalisiert 5-W-, 

7.5-W-, 10-W-Laden. Schnellladen und 15- W-Laden werden durch 
blaue LED-Anzeige signalisiert. Wenn Sie Ihr Mobiltelefon in einer 
Schutzhülle aufbewahren, ist für Sie bestimmt erfreulich, dass 
dieses leistungsstarke Ladegerät das Laden im Abstand bis 8 mm 
ermöglicht, und daher nicht einmal die dicksten Schutzhüllen 
oder Etuis ein Problem sind. 

PRODUKTSPEZIFIKATION

Ausgang:  15W/10W/7.5W/5W 
Eingang:  5V/3A, 9V2A, 12V/1,5A 
Frequenz:   110-205 kHz 
Material:   Aluminium, PC, Silikon 
Gewicht:   125 g 
Abmessungen: 6,66 x 10,34 x 8,38 cm 
Abstand für kabelloses Laden: <8mm 
Effizienz:  > 70 %  

PACKUNGSTEILE

1x  FIXED Frame Wireless Ladeständer 
1x Benutzerhandbuch 
1x USB-Speisekabel 

HINWEISE

Auf das Produkt bezieht sich die Garantie nach den gesetzlichen 
Vorschriften, die in den Ländern des Vertriebs gelten. Bei den 

Problemen mit dem Service wenden Sie sich bitte an den 
Verkäufer, bei dem Sie das Gerät gekauft haben. FIXED haftet 
nicht für Schäden, die auf unsachgemäße Benutzung des 
Produkts zurück zu führen sind. 

Bewahren Sie das Benutzerhandbuch auf. 

PROBLEMLÖSUNGEN

Im Falle von Problemen mit dem Produkt können Sie sich mit 
unserem Kundenservice unter www.fixed.zone/podpora in 
Verbindung setzen 

Dieses Produkt trägt die CE-Kennzeichnung gemäß 
den Bestimmungen der Richtlinie EMC 2014/30/EU 
und RoHS 2011/65/EU. Hiermit erklärt FIXED.zone 
a.s., dass dieses Produkt in Übereinstimmung mit 
den grundlegenden Anforderungen und anderen 
entsprechenden Bestimmungen der Richtlinien 
EMC 2014/30/EU und RoHS 2011/65/EU ist. 

FIXED.zone a.s. 

FIXED FRAME
WIRELESS
mode d'emploi

Merci d'avoir acheté le support de recharge sans fil FIXED Frame 
Wireless. FIXED Frame Wireless est un support doté d'une 
fonction de chargement sans fil. Grâce à deux bobines, votre 
téléphone peut être chargé à la fois verticalement et 
horizontalement. 

Veuillez lire attentivement ce mode d’emploi avant de commencer 
à utiliser l'appareil. 

Le puissant chargeur sans fil FIXED Frame Wireless offre une 
puissance de charge sans fil de 5 W, 7,5 W, 10 W et 15 W, ce qui 
permet de recharger votre téléphone presque à la même vitesse 
qu'un chargeur secteur, mais sans les câbles emmêlés. 

DESCRIPTION DU PRODUIT

Deux bobines de charge permettent de recharger aussi bien en 
position verticale que horizontale. L'indication LED verte fantaisie 

indique la charge en cours 5W, 7.5W, 10W. La charge rapide et de 
15 W est indiquée par un voyant bleu. Si vous conservez votre 
téléphone dans un étui de protection, vous serez contents 
d'apprendre que ce chargeur puissant permet de charger jusqu'à 8 
mm et de supporter ainsi les étuis et les couvercles de protection 
les plus épais. 

CARACTÉRISTIQUES TECHNIQUES DU PRODUIT 

Sortie :  15W/10W/7.5W/5W 
Entrée :  5V/3A, 9V2A, 12V/1,5A  
Fréquence :  110-205 kHz 
Matériau :  aluminium, PC, silicone 
Poids :  125g 
Dimensions :  6,66 x 10,34 x 8,38 cm 
Distance pour le chargement sans fil : <8 mm 
Efficacité:  > 70 %  

CONTENU DU KIT

1x  support de charge FIXED Frame Wireless 
1x  mode d'emploi 
1x  câble de chargement USB  

NOTES

Le produit est garanti conformément aux dispositions applicables 
en vigueur dans les pays où il est vendu. En cas de problèmes de 

service, veuillez contacter votre revendeur. FIXED n'assume pas la 
responsabilité pour les dommages causés suite à une utilisation 
autre que prévue du produit. 

Conservez le manuel.

DÉPANNAGE

Si vous rencontrez des difficultés avec votre produit, vous pouvez 
contacter notre SAV à l'adresse www.fixed.zone/podpora 

Ce produit est marqué CE conformément à la 
directive EMC 2014/30/EU et à la directive RoHS 
2011/65/EU. FIXED.zone a.s. déclare par la présente 
que ce produit est conforme aux exigences et aux 
autres dispositions applicables des directives CEM 
2014/30/EU et 2011/65/EU. 

 FIXED.zone a.s.

FIXED FRAME
WIRELESS
felhasználói útmutató

Köszönjük, hogy megvásárolta a FIXED Frame Wireless vezeték 
nélküli töltőállványt. A FIXED Frame Wireless egy vezeték nélküli 
töltés funkcióval ellátott állvány, ahol a két tekercsnek 
köszönhetően úgy vízszintesen, mint függőlegesen töltheti a 
telefonját. Használat előtt, kérjük, olvassa el ezt a tájékoztatót. 

FIXED Frame Wireless nagy teljesítményű, vezeték nélküli 
töltőállvány, lehetővé teszi a vezeték nélküli töltést 5W, 7,5W, 10W 
és 15W teljesítménnyel, szinte ugyanolyan sebességgel tölti a 
mobiltelefonokat, mint a hálózati töltő, de összegabalyodott 
kábelek nélkül.

A TERMÉK LEÍRÁSA

A két töltőtekercs akár álló, akár fekvő helyzetben lehetővé teszi a 
töltést.  Látványos zöld LED jelzi a 5W, 7,5W, 10W töltést. A 
gyorstöltést és a 15 W-ot kék LED jelzi. Ha a telefonját védőtokban 
tartja, örülni fog neki, hogy ez a hatékony töltő akár 8 mm távolságból 

is képes tölteni, így a legvastagabb borítóval vagy tokkal is boldogul. 

A TERMÉK SPECIFIKÁCIÓJA

Kimenet:  15W/10W/7,5W/5W 
Bemenet:  5V/3A, 9V/2A, 12V/1,5A ¨ 
Frekvencia:  110-205 kHz 
Anyaga:  alumínium, PC, szilikon 
Súly:  125g 
Méretek:  6,66 x 10,34 x 8,38 cm 
Távolság a vezeték nélküli töltéshez: <8 mm 
Hatékonyság:  > 70% 

A CSOMAG TARTALMA

1x  FIXED Frame Wireless töltőállvány 
1x  használati útmutató 
1x  USB kábel a töltéshez  

MEGJEGYZÉSEK

A termékre az eladás szerinti ország jogszabályainak megfelelő 
jótállás vonatkozik. Szervizprobléma esetén forduljon ahhoz az 
eladóhoz, ahol a készüléket megvásárolta. A FIXED nem vállalja a 
felelősséget a termék nem megfelelő használatából eredő károkért.

Az útmutatót őrizze meg.

HIBAELHÁRÍTÁS

Ha a termékkel kapcsolatban hibát tapasztal, forduljon 
ügyfélszolgálatunkhoz a www.fixed.zone/podpora címen 

Ez a termék a EMC 2014/30/EU-irányelvnek és a 
2011/65/EU RoHS-irányelvnek megfelelően 
CE-jelöléssel rendelkezik. A FIXED.zone a.s. kijelenti, 
hogy ez a termék megfelel a EMC 2014/30/EU és a 
2011/65/EU EMC-irányelvek alapvető követelményeinek 
és egyéb vonatkozó rendelkezéseinek.  

 FIXED.zone a.s.

FIXED FRAME
WIRELESS
ръководство за употреба 

Благодарим ви, че закупихте стойката за безжично зареждане 
FIXED Frame Wireless. Продуктът FIXED Frame Wireless е стойка 
с функция за безжично зареждане, при която благодарение на 
две прикрепящи скоби телефонът може да се зарежда както 
вертикално, така и хоризонтално. 

Прочетете това ръководство преди употреба. 

Мощното, безжично зарядно FIXED Frame Wireless под формата 
на стойка, ви позволява да зареждате безжично с мощност 5W, 
7.5W, 10W и 15W, зарежда мобилни телефони с почти същата 
скорост като мрежовото зарядно устройство, но без заплетени 
кабели. 

ОПИСАНИЕ НА ПРОДУКТА

Две зарядни скоби ви позволяват да зареждате както 
хоризонтално, така и вертикално. Ефектен зелен LED индикатор 

сигнализира зареждане с мощност 5W, 7.5W, 10W. Син LED 
светодиод индикира зареждане с 15 W.  

Ако държите телефона си в защитен калъф, ще се радвате, че 
това мощно зарядно устройство позволява зареждане до 
разстояние от 8 mm и по този начин се справя дори с 
най-дебелите калъфи или кутии.

СПЕЦИФИКАЦИЯ НА ПРОДУКТА

Изход:  15W/10W/7.5W/5W 
Вход: 5V/3A, 9V2A, 12V/1,5A  
Честота:  110-205 kHz 
Материал:  алуминий, компютър, силикон 
Тегло:  125гр 
Размери:  6,66 x 10,34 x 8,38 см 
Разстояние за безжично зареждане: <8mm 
Ефективност: > 70% 

ВКЛЮЧЕНИ В ОПАКОВКАТА

1x  зареждаща стойка FIXED Frame Wireless 
1x  ръководство за употреба 
1x  USB кабел за зарядно  

ЗАБЕЛЕЖКИ

Продуктът се покрива от гаранцията в съответствие със 

законовите разпоредби, които са в сила в страните, в които се 
продава. В случай на сервизни проблеми, свържете се с 
вносителя, от когото сте закупили устройството. FIXED не поема 
отговорност за щети, причинени от неправилна употреба на 
продукта.

Запазете ръководството.

ОТСТРАНЯВАНЕ НА НЕИЗПРАВНОСТИ

В случай на проблем с продукта, можете да се свържете с 
клиентската поддръжка на адрес www.fixed.zone/podpora 

Този продукт носи маркировка CE в съответствие 
с разпоредбите на Директива EMC 2014/30/ЕС и 
RoHS 2011/65/ЕС. FIXED.zone декларира, че този 
продукт е в съответствие с основните изисквания 
и други изисквания на съответните разпоредби на 
Директиви за ЕМС 2014/30/ЕС и 2011/65/ЕС. 
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FIXED FRAME
WIRELESS
manual de utilizare

Vă mulțumim pentru achiziționarea suportului de încărcare FIXED 
Frame Wireless. Produsul FIXED Frame Wireless este un suport 
cu funcție de încărcare wireless, în care, datorită celor două 
bobine, telefonul poate fi încărcat atât pe verticală, cât și pe 
orizontală. Citiți acest manual înainte de utilizare. 

Încărcătorul wireless FIXED Frame Wireless performant în formă 
de suport vă oferă o încărcare cu putere de 5 W, 7,5 W, 10 W și 15 
W, încărcând telefoanele mobile aproape la aceeași viteză ca un 
încărcător de rețea, dar fără cabluri întortocheate. 

DESCRIEREA PRODUSULUI 

Cele două bobine de încărcare vă permit să încărcați atât în 
poziția orizontală, cât și verticală. Indicatorul elegant verde cu 
LED indică încărcarea la 5 W, 7,5 W, 10 W. Încărcarea rapidă și cu 
15 W este indicată de un LED albastru. În cazul în care aveți 
telefonul într-o carcasă de protecție, veți fi încântați de faptul că 

acest încărcător performant permite încărcarea până la o distanță 
de 8 mm și face față chiar și celor mai groase carcase sau huse. 

SPECIFICAȚII PRODUS

Ieșire:  15W/10W/7,5W/5W 
Intrare: 5V/3A, 9V2A, 12V/1,5A  
Frecvență:  110-205 kHz 
Material:  Aluminiu, PC, silicon 
Greutate:  125 g 
Dimensiuni:  6,66 x 10,34 x 8,38 cm 
Distanța pentru încărcare fără fir: <8mm 
Eficiență:  > 70% 

CONȚINUTUL AMBALAJULUI

1x  suport de încărcare FIXED Frame Wireless 
1x  manual de utilizare 
1x  cablu USB de alimentare  

OBSERVAȚII

La produs se oferă garanție în conformitate cu prevederile legale 
ale statelor în care este comercializat. În caz de probleme de 
service, vă rugăm să contactați distribuitorul de la care ați 
achiziționat dispozitivul. FIXED nu își asumă nicio răspundere 
pentru daunele cauzate de utilizare necorespunzătoare a 
produsului.� 

Păstrați manualul.

SOLUȚIONAREA PROBLEMELOR

În cazul vreunei probleme cu produsul, puteți contacta suportul 
nostru la adresa www.fixed.zone/podpora 

Acest produs este însemnat cu marca CE în 
conformitate cu prevederile Directivei 2014/30/UE 
și RoHS 2011/65/UE. Prin prezenta, compania 
FIXED.zone a.s. declară că acest produs este în 
conformitate cu cerințele esențiale și alte dispoziții 
relevante din Directivele EMC 2014/30/UE și 
2011/65/UE. 

FIXED.zone a.s.

FIXED FRAME
WIRELESS
käyttöohje

Kiitos, että ostit langattoman FIXED Frame Wireless 
-lataustelineen. FIXED Frame Wireless on langattomalla 
lataustoiminnolla varustettu teline, jonka kahden käämin ansiosta 
on mahdollista ladata puhelin sekä pysty- että vaakasuorassa 
asennossa. 

Lue tämä ohje ennen käyttöä. 

Tehokas langaton FIXED Frame Wireless -latausteline 
mahdollistaa langattoman latauksen 5 W, 7,5 W, 10 W ja 15 W 
teholla. Se lataa matkapuhelimet lähes samalla nopeudella kuin 
verkkovirtalaturi, mutta ilman sotkeutuvia johtoja. 

TUOTTEEN KUVAUS

Kaksi latauskäämiä mahdollistaa latauksen sekä vaaka- että 
pystyasennossa. Näkyvä vihreä LED-merkkivalo ilmoittaa 
latauksesta 5 W, 7,5 W ja 10 W teholla. Pikalatauksesta ja 15 W 

teholla latauksesta ilmoittaa sininen LED-merkkivalo.  
Laitteen etuna on myös se, että puhelimen ollessa suojakotelossa 
mahdollistaa tämä tehokas laturi latauksen jopa 8 mm 
etäisyydelle, eli paksuimpienkin suojakoteloiden tai suojakuorten 
läpi. 

TUOTTEEN ERITTELY

Ulostulo:  15W/10W/7,5W/5W 
Sisääntulo: 5V/3A, 9V/2A, 12V/1,5A 
Taajuus:  110-205 kHz 
Materiaali:  alumiini, PC, silikoni 
Paino:  125g 
Mitat:  6,66 x 10,34 x 8,38 cm 
Langattoman latauksen etäisyys: <8 mm 
Tehokkuus:  > 70 %  

PAKKAUKSEN SISÄLTÖ

1x  FIXED Frame Wireless -latausteline 
1x  käyttöohje 
1x  USB-virransyöttökaapeli  

HUOMAUTUKSIA

Tuotteelle annetaan myyntimaissa voimassa olevien 
lakimääräysten mukainen takuu. Huoltoon liittyvien ongelmien 
tapauksessa käänny sen myyjän puoleen, jolta ostit laitteen. 

FIXED ei ole vastuussa tuotteen sopimattomasta käytöstä 
aiheutuneista vahingoista.

Säilytä käyttöohje.

ONGELMIEN RATKAISU

Jos tuotteessa ilmenee ongelmia, voit ottaa yhteyttä 
asiakastukeemme internetosoitteessa www.fixed.zone/podpora 

Tällä tuotteella on direktiivien EMC 2014/30/EU ja 
RoHS 2011/65/EU mukainen CE-merkintä. 
FIXED.zone a.s. täten vakuuttaa, että tämä tuote 
on direktiivien EMC 2014/30/EU ja 2011/65/EU 
perusvaatimusten ja muiden asiaa koskevien 
säännösten mukainen. 

FIXED.zone a.s.

FIXED FRAME
WIRELESS
manual de usuário

Obrigados pela compra do suporte com carregamento sem fio 
FIXED Frame Wireless. O produto FIXED Frame Wireless é um 
suporte com a função de carregamento sem fio, no qual o 
telemóvel pode ser carregado tanto na posição vertical, como 
horizontal, graças a duas bobinas. Leia este manual antes do uso. 

O carregador eficaz sem fio FIXED Frame Wireless em forma de 
suporte possibilita-lhe carregar sem fio com a potência de 5W, 
7.5W, 10W e 15W, carrega os telemóveis quase com a mesma 
velocidade que o carregador de rede, mas sem cabos enredados. 

DESCRIÇÃO DO PRODUTO

As duas bobinas de carregamento possibilitam carregar tanto na 
posição horizontal como vertical. A sinalização LED verde sinaliza 
o carregamento a 5W, 7.5W, 10W. O carregamento rápido e a 15 W 
é sinalizado pelo LED azul. No caso de manter o seu telemóvel 
num estojo de proteção, será da sua satisfação o feito que este 

carregador eficaz possibilita o carregamento até a distância de 8 
mm superando ainda as embalagens ou coberturas mais 
espessas.  

ESPECIFICAÇÃO DO PRODUTO

Saída: 15W/10W/7.5W/5W 
Entrada:  5V/3A, 9V2A, 12V/1,5A  
Frequência:  110-205 kHz 
Material:  Alumínio, PC, silicone 
Peso:  125g 
Dimensões:  6,66 x 10,34 x 8,38 cm 
Distância para carregamento sem fio: <8mm 
Eficiência:  > 70% 

A EMBALAGEM INCLUI

1x  suporte carregador FIXED Frame Wireless 
1x  manual de usuário 
1x  cabo USB-C de alimentação  

NOTAS

O produto está coberto pela garantia conforme aos regulamentos 
legais vigentes no país, onde foi vendido. No caso de problemas 
com a assistência técnica, dirija-se à loja, onde comprou o 
dispositivo.

FIXED não é responsável por danos causados pelo uso 
inadequado do produto. Conserve o manual.

SOLUÇÃO DE PROBLEMAS

No caso de problemas com o produto pode dirigir-se ao nosso 
suporte no endereço de web www.fixed.zone/podpora 

Este produto possui a marca CE conforme a 
Diretiva 2014/30/UE respeitante à compatibilidade 
eletromagnética e Directiva 2011/65/UE relativa à 
restrição do uso de determinadas substâncias 
perigosas em equipamentos eléctricos e 
electrónicos.   A sociedade FIXED.zone a.s. declara 
que este produto corresponde aos requerimentos e 
outras disposições correspondentes das Diretivas 
2014/30/UE e 2011/65/UE.
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